
Plant Biology Faculty Calendar 
2019-2020 

 

Fall Semester 2019 

Faculty Retreat, Brasstown Valley Resort 

6321 US Hwy 76, Young Harris, GA 30582 

706-379-9900 

https://www.brasstownvalley.com/ 

 Aug 8th and 9th Thu Fri 

Classes begin Aug 14 Wed 

Faculty Meeting, 3:30PM in 2507  Full only-need quorum Aug 14, Wed 

Holiday (Labor Day)  Sep 2 Mon 

Faculty Meeting, 3:30PM in 2507 Sep 18 Wed 

Midterm Oct 7 Mon 

Faculty Meeting, 3:30PM in 2507   Oct 16 Wed 

Plant Center Fall Retreat 

Unicoi State Park 
Oct 24th and 25th Thu & Fri 

Fall Break  Nov 1 Fri 

Faculty Meeting, 3:30PM in 2507 Nov 20 Wed 

Holiday (Thanksgiving)  Nov 27th 28th 29th Wed, Thu, Fri 

Classes End  Dec 4 Wed 

Reading Day  Dec 5 Thu 

Final Exams  Dec 6-12 Fri to Thu 

PBIO Holiday Celebration, Botanical Gardens Visitor 

Center/Conservatory, 6PM 
Dec 6 Fri 

Faculty Meeting, 3:00PM in 2507 Dec 11 Wed 

Commencement Dec 13 Fri 

Grades Due by 12PM Dec 16 Mon  

*Note:  The University shall operate a Friday class schedule on Tuesday, December 4th.  This is done to equalize the class minutes 
between MWF and Tu-Th classes and to provide an equal number of class meetings for courses which may meet only once per week. 

Updated 10/30/19 
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Spring Semester 2020 

Classes begin Jan 7 Tue 

Faculty Meeting, 3:30PM in 2507 Jan 15 Wed 

New Student Reception Jan 27 Mon 

Graduate Student Recruitment Jan 30 Fri, Feb 1 Sat 

CAPA deadline for Fall courses Feb 3 Mon 

Faculty Meeting, 3:30PM in 2507 Feb 19 Wed 

Midterm  Feb 28 Fri 

Spring Break  Mar 9-13 Mon-Fri  

Faculty Meeting, 3:30PM in 2507 Mar 18 Wed 

Classes Resume  Mar 18 Mon 

Faculty Meeting, Spring Reviews, Need Quorum 

3:00PM *Note Early Start 
Apr 15 Wed 

Classes End  Apr 28 Tue 

Reading Day  Apr  29 Wed 

Final Exams  
Apr 30, May 1-6 Thu, Fri, Mon, Tue, 

Wed 

Plant Center Spring Symposium TBD 

Commencement  May 8 Fri  

Grades Due by 12PM May 11 Mon  

  

     Updated:  10/30/19 


